
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/22/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 692,366

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 726,984
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 763,334

2 01/22/25 Wed $14,085,544 $30,748,782 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 801,500
3 01/25/25 Sat $19,984,581 $45,999,163 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.244 3.4% 7.6% 5th Payment 841,575

13.63% 3.98% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,039,270 $56,712,634 $55,000,000 $24,500,000 2.244 2.4% 9.8% 6th Payment 883,654
23.24% 10.00% 5 01/29/25 Wed $17,359,340 $69,959,674 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.244 2.9% 12.5% 7th Payment 927,837
33.05% 18.85% 6 02/01/25 Sat $26,588,824 $90,249,801 $88,000,000 $39,200,000 2.244 4.4% 16.4% 8th Payment 974,229
51.73% 30.00% 7 02/03/25 Mon $21,301,422 $106,505,073 $103,000,000 $45,900,000 2.244 3.6% 19.4% 9th Payment 1,022,940
29.03% 17.50% 8 02/05/25 Wed $22,399,414 $123,035,329 $117,000,000 $52,100,000 2.244 3.8% 22.4% 10th Payment 1,074,087
52.56% 35.00% 9 02/08/25 Sat $40,563,864 $150,348,900 $145,000,000 $64,600,000 2.244 6.7% 27.6% 11th Payment 1,127,791
-0.08% -2.35% 10 02/10/25 Mon $21,284,754 $164,680,933 $163,000,000 $72,600,000 2.244 3.6% 30.2% 12th Payment 1,184,181
2.22% -13.50% 11 02/12/25 Wed $22,895,610 $180,097,632 $178,000,000 $79,300,000 2.244 3.8% 32.9% 13th Payment 1,243,390

-17.81% -18.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $33,340,194 $202,547,164 $200,000,000 $89,100,000 2.244 5.5% 36.6% 14th Payment 1,305,559
-6.19% 3.07% 13 02/17/25 Mon $19,967,768 $216,936,414 $220,000,000 $98,000,000 2.244 3.4% 38.7% 15th Payment 1,370,837
2.14% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $23,386,186 $234,782,585 $240,000,000 $107,000,000 2.244 3.9% 41.1% 16th Payment 1,439,379

-1.49% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $32,845,078 $259,846,906 $263,000,000 $117,200,000 2.244 5.5% 44.3% 17th Payment 1,511,348
10.20% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $22,005,170 $276,639,213 $285,000,000 $127,000,000 2.244 3.7% 46.4% 18th Payment 1,586,916

8.32% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $25,330,816 $295,969,345 $303,000,000 $135,000,000 2.244 4.2% 48.7% 19th Payment 1,666,261
13.39% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $37,244,584 $324,390,961 $331,000,000 $147,500,000 2.244 6.2% 51.8% 20th Payment 1,749,574

6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $23,325,480 $342,190,807 $345,000,000 $153,700,000 2.244 3.9% 53.7% 21st Payment 1,837,053
11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $28,195,731 $363,707,177 $251,000,000 $111,853,832 2.244 4.7% 55.9% 22nd Payment 1,928,906
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $41,430,875 $395,323,383 $274,000,000 $122,100,000 2.244 6.8% 58.9% 23rd Payment 2,025,351
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $26,824,302 $415,793,206 $340,000,000 $151,500,000 2.244 4.5% 60.8% 24th Payment 2,126,619
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $35,188,273 $442,645,636 $360,000,000 $160,400,000 2.244 5.8% 63.1% 25th Payment 2,232,950
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $48,250,397 $479,465,869 $404,000,000 $180,000,000 2.244 7.9% 66.0% 26th Payment 2,344,597
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $25,483,087 $498,912,201 $416,000,000 $185,400,000 2.244 4.3% 67.4% 27th Payment 2,461,827

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $30,582,128 $522,249,648 $439,000,000 $195,600,000 2.244 5.1% 69.1% 28th Payment 2,584,918
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $47,285,389 $558,333,476 $473,000,000 $210,800,000 2.244 7.8% 71.5% 29th Payment 2,714,164
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $30,284,101 $581,443,497 $502,000,000 $223,700,000 2.244 5.1% 72.9% 30th Payment 2,849,872
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $37,735,287 $610,239,572 $526,000,000 $234,400,000 2.244 6.3% 74.6%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $58,633,883 $654,983,520 $572,000,000 $254,900,000 2.244 9.5% 77.1% Total 46,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,900,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/22/2025


